MTS Sensors 7 Temposonics® Linear-Position Sensors Product Catalog 551075 C
R
-S
er
ie
s
An
al

al
og
HOW TO ORDER
SENSOR MODEL
RP = Profile style
RH = Hydraulic rod-style
RF = Flexible style
HOUSING STYLE
Model RP profile-style sensor only (magnet included):
S = Captive-sliding magnet with joint at top (part no. 252182)
V = Captive-sliding magnet with joint at front (part no. 252184)
M = Open-ring magnet (part no. 251416-2)
Model RH rod-style sensor only (magnet must be ordered separately):
T = US customary threads, raised-faced flange and pressure tube,
standard
S = US customary threads, flat-faced flange and pressure tube,
standard
U = Same as option “T”, except uses fluoroelastomer seals for the
electronics housing
H = Same as option “S”, except uses fluoroelastomer seals for the
electronics housing
M = Metric threads, flat-faced flange and pressure tube, standard
V = Same as option “M”, except uses fluoroelastomer seals for the
electronics housing
B = Sensor cartridge only (no flange and pressure tube, stroke length
< 1830 mm (72 in.))
Model RF flex sensor only, (reference page 41 for flex housing style)
magnet must be ordered separately:
S = US customary threads, flat-faced flange
M = Metric threads, flat-faced flange
STROKE LENGTH
— — — — M = Millimeters (Encode in 5 mm increments)
— — — . — U = Inches and tenths (Encode in 0.1 in. increments)
CONNECTION TYPE
Integral connector:
D60 = 6-pin DIN (M16), male, standard
Integral cables:
R — — = Integral cable, PVC jacket, pigtail termination, standard
F — — =  Integral cable, black polyurethane jacket with pigtail termination
Cable length:
— — = 1 (01) to 99 (99) ft. or 1 (01) to 30 (30) meters.
Encode in feet if using US customary stroke length,
encode in meters if using metric stroke length
INPUT VOLTAGE
1 = +24 Vdc (+20% - 15%)
A =  Same as option “1” except includes the High Vibration-Resistant (HVR) option
Model RH only, stroke range = 50 mm (2 in.) - 2000 mm (78.7 in.), see note below
OUTPUT (13 - 19) 3 to 7 digit code depending on output selected (Please note that selections below are continued on page 12)
1 output channel with 1 magnet (3 digit code)
Output #1 = magnet position
V01 = 0 to +10 Vdc A01 = 4 to 20 mA
V11 = +10 to 0 Vdc A11 = 20 to 4 mA
V21 = -10 to +10 Vdc A21 = 0 to 20 mA
V31 = +10 to -10 Vdc A31 = 20 to 0 mA
2 output channels with 2 magnets * (3 digit code)
Output #1 = magnet #1 position                   Output #2 = magnet #2 position
V02 = 0 to +10 Vdc 0 to +10 Vdc
V12 = +10 to 0 Vdc +10 to 0 Vdc
V22 = -10 to +10 Vdc -10 to +10 Vdc
V32 = +10 to -10 Vdc +10 to -10 Vdc
A02 = 4 to 20 mA 4 to 20 mA
A12 = 20 to 4 mA 20 to 4 mA
A22 = 0 to 20 mA 0 to 20 mA
A32 = 20 to 0 mA 20 to 0 mA
Stroke length notes:
1. Profile-style sensor (model RP) stroke length = 50 mm (2 in.) - 5080 mm. (200 in.)
2. Rod-style sensor (model RH) stroke length = 50 (2 in.) - 7620 mm (300 in.)
Cable length note:
MTS recommends the maximum integral cable length to be 10 meters (33
ft.). Cables greater than 10 meters (33 ft.) in length are available, however,
proper care must be taken during handling and installation.